

Tender No. 6825  
Bridge Construction  
(Structures)  
Over Ochre River on PTH 5

Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	ArmCon Ltd.		Gateway Constr. & Eng. Ltd.		Graham Construction & Engineering LP		M D Steele Construction Ltd.	
				Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost
100	Mobilization of Equipment	Lump-Sum	1.00	349,150.00	349,150.00	687,345.00	687,345.00	<b>314,000.00</b>	<b>314,000.00</b>	416,398.94	416,398.94
104	Traffic Control Level IV (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	41,630.00	41,630.00	<b>60,000.00</b>	<b>60,000.00</b>	17,775.00	17,775.00
402	Supply of Field Office Class "A" (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1.00	15,070.00	15,070.00	16,320.00	16,320.00	<b>30,000.00</b>	<b>30,000.00</b>	10,000.00	10,000.00
5771	Environmental Management Procedures	Lump-Sum	1.00	3,575.00	3,575.00	9,350.00	9,350.00	<b>5,000.00</b>	<b>5,000.00</b>	18,835.00	18,835.00
5966	Access Roads and Site Work Roads	Lump-Sum	1.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	27,600.00	27,600.00	<b>40,000.00</b>	<b>40,000.00</b>	62,000.00	62,000.00
5967	Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms	Lump-Sum	1.00	28,550.00	28,550.00	30,200.00	30,200.00	<b>30,000.00</b>	<b>30,000.00</b>	50,000.00	50,000.00
5640	Cofferdam Construction	Lump-Sum	1.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	31,440.00	31,440.00	<b>58,000.00</b>	<b>58,000.00</b>	4,700.00	4,700.00
429	Dismantling and Salvaging Existing Structure	Lump-Sum	1.00	8,250.00	8,250.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	<b>20,000.00</b>	<b>20,000.00</b>	55,000.00	55,000.00
5920	Demolition and Removal of Existing Structure	Lump-Sum	1.00	140,775.00	140,775.00	129,600.00	129,600.00	<b>100,000.00</b>	<b>100,000.00</b>	153,000.00	153,000.00
5963	Structural Excavation (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1.00	29,500.00	29,500.00	33,100.00	33,100.00	<b>30,000.00</b>	<b>30,000.00</b>	81,000.00	81,000.00
5965	Supplying Steel H Piles	Meter	1,585.00	176.00	278,960.00	160.00	253,600.00	<b>127.00</b>	<b>201,295.00</b>	225.00	356,625.00
419	Splicing Steel H Piles	Each	52.00	632.50	32,890.00	675.00	35,100.00	<b>2,395.00</b>	<b>124,540.00</b>	300.00	15,600.00
418	Driving Steel H Piles	Meter	1,495.00	66.00	98,670.00	62.00	92,690.00	<b>23.00</b>	<b>34,385.00</b>	5.00	7,475.00
5964	Supply of Pile Tips	Each	52.00	172.70	8,980.40	357.00	18,564.00	<b>150.00</b>	<b>7,800.00</b>	500.00	26,000.00
5659	Install Steel H Pile Tips	Each	52.00	319.00	16,588.00	390.00	20,280.00	<b>5.00</b>	<b>260.00</b>	500.00	26,000.00
5992	Supply Steel Pipe Piles	Meter	494.00	709.50	350,493.00	645.00	318,630.00	<b>378.00</b>	<b>186,732.00</b>	700.00	345,800.00
6021	Supply of Steel Pipe Pile Tips	Each	18.00	1,732.50	31,185.00	1,575.00	28,350.00	<b>300.00</b>	<b>5,400.00</b>	2,000.00	36,000.00
5660	Install Steel Pipe Pile Tips	Each	18.00	962.50	17,325.00	875.00	15,750.00	<b>5.00</b>	<b>90.00</b>	500.00	9,000.00
423	Driving Steel Pipe Piles (Modified)	Meter	477.00	115.98	55,322.46	79.00	37,683.00	<b>192.00</b>	<b>91,584.00</b>	10.00	4,770.00
5658	Splicing Steel Pipe Piles	Each	18.00	962.50	17,325.00	875.00	15,750.00	<b>2,580.00</b>	<b>46,440.00</b>	1,000.00	18,000.00
6016	PDA Testing	Each	4.00	7,260.00	29,040.00	6,740.00	26,960.00	<b>3,215.00</b>	<b>12,860.00</b>	2,475.00	9,900.00
5857	Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	Kilogram	21,890.00	1.40	30,646.00	1.40	30,646.00	<b>1.30</b>	<b>28,457.00</b>	1.29	28,238.10
5587	Supply Reinforcing Steel (ChromX)	Kilogram	55,419.00	3.92	217,242.48	3.80	210,592.20	<b>3.60</b>	<b>199,508.40</b>	3.72	206,158.68
435	Placing Reinforcing Steel	Kilogram	77,309.00	1.02	78,855.18	1.00	77,309.00	<b>0.90</b>	<b>69,578.10</b>	0.91	70,351.19
5895	Supply and Place Concrete (Substructure) (Modified)	Cubic Meter	228.00	1,662.82	379,122.96	1,228.00	279,984.00	<b>1,600.00</b>	<b>364,800.00</b>	1,802.80	411,038.40
5810	Heating Concrete	Cubic Meter	228.00	330.00	75,240.00	424.00	96,672.00	<b>150.00</b>	<b>34,200.00</b>	232.04	52,905.12
6070	Concrete Sealer	Lump-Sum	1.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	<b>2,800.00</b>	<b>2,800.00</b>	5,935.00	5,935.00
376	Permeable Formwork Liner	Square Meter	375.00	24.20	9,075.00	30.00	11,250.00	<b>30.00</b>	<b>11,250.00</b>	28.00	10,500.00
5996	Asphalt Damp Proofing	Square Meter	240.00	12.10	2,904.00	40.00	9,600.00	<b>15.00</b>	<b>3,600.00</b>	12.60	3,024.00
3117	Geotextile Non-Woven	Square Meter	3,000.00	4.40	13,200.00	4.00	12,000.00	<b>4.00</b>	<b>12,000.00</b>	3.98	11,940.00
497	Supplying & Placing Subsurface Drainage	Lump-Sum	1.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	7,010.00	7,010.00	<b>15,000.00</b>	<b>15,000.00</b>	10,914.00	10,914.00
460	Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	500.00	42.63	21,315.00	47.00	23,500.00	<b>47.00</b>	<b>23,500.00</b>	47.00	23,500.00
459	Lump Sum Backfill	Lump-Sum	1.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	<b>5,000.00</b>	<b>5,000.00</b>	4,000.00	4,000.00
214	Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm	Cubic Meter	1,500.00	101.48	152,220.00	85.00	127,500.00	<b>85.00</b>	<b>127,500.00</b>	85.00	127,500.00
5969	Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal	Kilogram	12,992.00	6.88	89,384.96	6.20	80,550.40	<b>4.80</b>	<b>62,361.60</b>	4.51	58,593.92
469	Placing Miscellaneous Metal	Kilogram	12,992.00	0.46	5,976.32	0.90	11,692.80	<b>1.20</b>	<b>15,590.40</b>	0.55	7,145.60
6015	Drilling and Placing Anchor Rods (Modified)	Each	10.00	82.50	825.00	140.00	1,400.00	<b>1,500.00</b>	<b>15,000.00</b>	147.20	1,472.00
5858	Supply Bearings	Each	20.00	2,017.20	40,344.00	1,946.00	38,920.00	<b>1,710.00</b>	<b>34,200.00</b>	2,153.50	43,070.00
5597	Installation of Bridge Bearings	Each	20.00	825.00	16,500.00	145.00	2,900.00	<b>200.00</b>	<b>4,000.00</b>	532.25	10,645.00
6003	Delivery of Structural Steel (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1.00	63,800.00	63,800.00	82,200.00	82,200.00	<b>55,000.00</b>	<b>55,000.00</b>	63,485.00	63,485.00
468	Erection of Structural Steel (Modified)	Kilogram	98,098.00	0.78	76,516.44	0.80	78,478.40	<b>1.00</b>	<b>98,098.00</b>	0.91	89,269.18
5698	Field Surf Prep & Painting Struct Steel (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	15,900.00	15,900.00	<b>15,000.00</b>	<b>15,000.00</b>	14,900.00	14,900.00
439	Movable Deck Hoarding	Lump-Sum	1.00	24,200.00	24,200.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	<b>60,000.00</b>	<b>60,000.00</b>	18,979.00	18,979.00
6068	Asphaltic Plug Joint	Each	2.00	9,174.00	18,348.00	7,600.00	15,200.00	<b>7,500.00</b>	<b>15,000.00</b>	7,140.00	14,280.00
5896	Supplying and Placing Concrete (Superstructure) (Modified)	Cubic Meter	276.00	2,632.83	726,661.08	1,918.00	529,368.00	<b>2,300.00</b>	<b>634,800.00</b>	1,526.29	421,256.04
464	Hot Poured Rubberized Asphalt Waterproofing (Modified)	Square Meter	739.00	61.88	45,729.32	48.00	35,472.00	<b>46.00</b>	<b>33,994.00</b>	46.25	34,178.75
1127	Bit Pvmnt CIB (Br Deck) Oils Supp by Cont (Modified) (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	170.00	214.50	36,465.00	195.00	33,150.00	<b>195.00</b>	<b>33,150.00</b>	195.00	33,150.00

Tender No. 6825  
 Bridge Construction  
 (Structures)  
 Over Ochre River on PTH 5

				ArmCon Ltd.		Gateway Constr. & Eng. Ltd.		Graham Construction & Engineering LP		M D Steele Construction Ltd.	
Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost
3117	Geotextile Non-Woven	Square Meter	2,500.00	4.40	11,000.00	4.00	10,000.00	4.00	10,000.00	3.98	9,950.00
327	Removing Asphalt Pavement (Modified)	Square Meter	3,620.00	9.90	35,838.00	9.00	32,580.00	8.20	29,684.00	8.20	29,684.00
960	Salvaging Granular Material	Cubic Meter	925.00	11.00	10,175.00	29.00	26,825.00	29.00	26,825.00	29.00	26,825.00
834	Stripping Slopes (Measured in Station)	Other	3.00	880.00	2,640.00	3,800.00	11,400.00	3,800.00	11,400.00	3,800.00	11,400.00
161	Bench Cuts (Measured in Station)	Other	2.00	880.00	1,760.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
172	Waste Excavation	Cubic Meter	200.00	22.00	4,400.00	19.00	3,800.00	19.00	3,800.00	19.00	3,800.00
158	Supply & Place Corrugated Steel Pipe	Meter	4.00	825.00	3,300.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
270	Granular Fill	Cubic Meter	100.00	33.00	3,300.00	38.00	3,800.00	38.00	3,800.00	37.70	3,770.00
310	Granular Base Course Class "A" (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	6,120.00	42.63	260,895.60	36.00	220,320.00	36.00	220,320.00	36.00	220,320.00
765	Supply & Apply Prime Coat (Modified)	Liter	3,730.00	4.40	16,412.00	4.00	14,920.00	4.00	14,920.00	4.00	14,920.00
298	Bit Pvmt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Modified) (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	900.00	168.30	151,470.00	153.00	137,700.00	177.00	159,300.00	153.00	137,700.00
1026	Connect Guardrail to Bridge	Each	4.00	27.50	110.00	850.00	3,400.00	535.00	2,140.00	10.00	40.00
673	Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	Meter	16.00	220.00	3,520.00	285.00	4,560.00	285.00	4,560.00	190.50	3,048.00
717	Install W ThrieBeam Transition Guardrail	Meter	8.00	220.00	1,760.00	342.00	2,736.00	342.00	2,736.00	190.50	1,524.00
716	Installation of W-Beam Guardrail	Meter	16.00	165.00	2,640.00	140.00	2,240.00	140.00	2,240.00	142.88	2,286.08
6083	Installatioin of TL3 End Treatment (Category "C")	Each	2.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	2,425.00	4,850.00	2,425.00	4,850.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
6084	Installatioin of TL3 End Treatment (Category "D")	Each	2.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,825.00	5,650.00	2,825.00	5,650.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
522	Seeding (Modified)	Square Meter	1,900.00	4.79	9,101.00	3.00	5,700.00	1.00	1,900.00	1.00	1,900.00
1281	Supp/Place Erosion Control Blanket CI1 Type Urban Biodegradable (Modified)	Square Meter	1,900.00	4.95	9,405.00	6.00	11,400.00	3.50	6,650.00	3.00	5,700.00
557	Motor Grader	Hour	15.00	147.00	2,205.00	150.00	2,250.00	140.00	2,100.00	150.00	2,250.00
991	Tandem Truck	Hour	15.00	105.00	1,575.00	85.00	1,275.00	100.00	1,500.00	85.00	1,275.00
982	Hydraulic Excavator	Hour	15.00	168.00	2,520.00	150.00	2,250.00	160.00	2,400.00	150.00	2,250.00
733	Wheel Loader	Hour	15.00	131.25	1,968.75	150.00	2,250.00	125.00	1,875.00	150.00	2,250.00
<b>Item Price Total</b>				<b>\$4,319,364.95</b>		<b>\$4,265,842.80</b>		<b>\$3,897,223.50</b>		<b>\$3,995,000.00</b>	

Tender No. 6825  
 Bridge Construction  
 (Structures)  
 Over Ochre River on PTH 5

				Minty's Moving Ltd.		PCL Constructors Canada Inc.		Ruskin Construction Ltd.	
Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost
100	Mobilization of Equipment	Lump-Sum	1.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	677,600.00	677,600.00	693,800.00	693,800.00
104	Traffic Control Level IV (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,629.92	30,629.92	27,775.00	27,775.00
402	Supply of Field Office Class "A" (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	39,392.75	39,392.75	20,500.00	20,500.00
5771	Environmental Management Procedures	Lump-Sum	1.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	13,084.43	13,084.43	28,155.00	28,155.00
5966	Access Roads and Site Work Roads	Lump-Sum	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	140,986.73	140,986.73	55,050.00	55,050.00
5967	Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms	Lump-Sum	1.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	24,577.37	24,577.37	22,020.00	22,020.00
5640	Cofferdam Construction	Lump-Sum	1.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	79,640.00	79,640.00
429	Dismantling and Salvaging Existing Structure	Lump-Sum	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,755.22	50,755.22	47,950.00	47,950.00
5920	Demolition and Removal of Existing Structure	Lump-Sum	1.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	180,463.01	180,463.01	137,900.00	137,900.00
5963	Structural Excavation (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	241,820.44	241,820.44	93,580.00	93,580.00
5965	Supplying Steel H Piles	Meter	1,585.00	200.00	317,000.00	160.00	253,600.00	96.00	152,160.00
419	Splicing Steel H Piles	Each	52.00	1,000.00	52,000.00	575.00	29,900.00	1,675.00	87,100.00
418	Driving Steel H Piles	Meter	1,495.00	200.00	299,000.00	23.00	34,385.00	80.00	119,600.00
5964	Supply of Pile Tips	Each	52.00	300.00	15,600.00	157.00	8,164.00	155.00	8,060.00
5659	Install Steel H Pile Tips	Each	52.00	300.00	15,600.00	100.00	5,200.00	445.00	23,140.00
5992	Supply Steel Pipe Piles	Meter	494.00	500.00	247,000.00	645.00	318,630.00	465.00	229,710.00
6021	Supply of Steel Pipe Pile Tips	Each	18.00	2,000.00	36,000.00	1,575.00	28,350.00	765.00	13,770.00
5660	Install Steel Pipe Pile Tips	Each	18.00	1,000.00	18,000.00	875.00	15,750.00	500.00	9,000.00
423	Driving Steel Pipe Piles (Modified)	Meter	477.00	300.00	143,100.00	90.90	43,359.30	98.00	46,746.00
5658	Splicing Steel Pipe Piles	Each	18.00	3,000.00	54,000.00	875.00	15,750.00	1,370.00	24,660.00
6016	PDA Testing	Each	4.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,215.00	12,860.00	5,855.00	23,420.00
5857	Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	Kilogram	21,890.00	3.00	65,670.00	1.36	29,770.40	1.50	32,835.00
5587	Supply Reinforcing Steel (ChromX)	Kilogram	55,419.00	4.00	221,676.00	3.72	206,158.68	4.00	221,676.00
435	Placing Reinforcing Steel	Kilogram	77,309.00	2.00	154,618.00	0.91	70,351.19	1.90	146,887.10
5895	Supply and Place Concrete (Substructure) (Modified)	Cubic Meter	228.00	3,000.00	684,000.00	1,184.27	270,013.56	1,650.00	376,200.00
5810	Heating Concrete	Cubic Meter	228.00	500.00	114,000.00	156.58	35,700.24	205.00	46,740.00
6070	Concrete Sealer	Lump-Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,715.24	13,715.24	14,890.00	14,890.00
376	Permeable Formwork Liner	Square Meter	375.00	100.00	37,500.00	31.71	11,891.25	355.00	133,125.00
5996	Asphalt Damp Proofing	Square Meter	240.00	50.00	12,000.00	20.00	4,800.00	75.00	18,000.00
3117	Geotextile Non-Woven	Square Meter	3,000.00	5.00	15,000.00	4.00	12,000.00	4.40	13,200.00
497	Supplying & Placing Subsurface Drainage	Lump-Sum	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
460	Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	500.00	150.00	75,000.00	40.00	20,000.00	45.00	22,500.00
459	Lump Sum Backfill	Lump-Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,605.00	6,605.00
214	Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm	Cubic Meter	1,500.00	200.00	300,000.00	95.00	142,500.00	105.00	157,500.00
5969	Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal	Kilogram	12,992.00	8.00	103,936.00	4.81	62,491.52	19.00	246,848.00
469	Placing Miscellaneous Metal	Kilogram	12,992.00	4.00	51,968.00	2.53	32,869.76	4.65	60,412.80
6015	Drilling and Placing Anchor Rods (Modified)	Each	10.00	200.00	2,000.00	431.05	4,310.50	1,070.00	10,700.00
5858	Supply Bearings	Each	20.00	2,000.00	40,000.00	1,663.70	33,274.00	1,530.00	30,600.00
5597	Installation of Bridge Bearings	Each	20.00	2,000.00	40,000.00	802.46	16,049.20	700.00	14,000.00
6003	Delivery of Structural Steel (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	30,350.00	30,350.00	99,775.00	99,775.00
468	Erection of Structural Steel (Modified)	Kilogram	98,098.00	1.50	147,147.00	0.67	65,725.66	1.00	98,098.00
5698	Field Surf Prep & Painting Struct Steel (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,040.00	15,040.00	14,250.00	14,250.00
439	Movable Deck Hoarding	Lump-Sum	1.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	41,526.42	41,526.42	48,000.00	48,000.00
6068	Asphaltic Plug Joint	Each	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	7,140.00	14,280.00	6,900.00	13,800.00
5896	Supplying and Placing Concrete (Superstructure) (Modified)	Cubic Meter	276.00	3,000.00	828,000.00	1,998.29	551,528.04	2,080.00	574,080.00
464	Hot Poured Rubberized Asphalt Waterproofing (Modified)	Square Meter	739.00	100.00	73,900.00	44.50	32,885.50	75.00	55,425.00
1127	Bit Pvmt CIB (Br Deck) Oils Supp by Cont (Modified) (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	170.00	300.00	51,000.00	195.00	33,150.00	225.00	38,250.00

Tender No. 6825  
 Bridge Construction  
 (Structures)  
 Over Ochre River on PTH 5

				Minty's Moving Ltd.		PCL Constructors Canada Inc.		Ruskin Construction Ltd.	
Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost
3117	Geotextile Non-Woven	Square Meter	2,500.00	5.00	12,500.00	4.00	10,000.00	4.35	10,875.00
327	Removing Asphalt Pavement (Modified)	Square Meter	3,620.00	10.00	36,200.00	3.00	10,860.00	3.20	11,584.00
960	Salvaging Granular Material	Cubic Meter	925.00	40.00	37,000.00	15.00	13,875.00	16.00	14,800.00
834	Stripping Slopes (Measured in Station)	Other	3.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	3,075.66	9,226.98	3,300.00	9,900.00
161	Bench Cuts (Measured in Station)	Other	2.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00
172	Waste Excavation	Cubic Meter	200.00	40.00	8,000.00	15.00	3,000.00	16.00	3,200.00
158	Supply & Place Corrugated Steel Pipe	Meter	4.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	550.00	2,200.00
270	Granular Fill	Cubic Meter	100.00	50.00	5,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	33.00	3,300.00
310	Granular Base Course Class "A" (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	6,120.00	60.00	367,200.00	33.00	201,960.00	36.00	220,320.00
765	Supply & Apply Prime Coat (Modified)	Liter	3,730.00	2.00	7,460.00	4.00	14,920.00	4.00	14,920.00
298	Bit Pvmnt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Modified) (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	900.00	250.00	225,000.00	153.00	137,700.00	175.00	157,500.00
1026	Connect Guardrail to Bridge	Each	4.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	768.22	3,072.88	700.00	2,800.00
673	Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	Meter	16.00	500.00	8,000.00	213.78	3,420.48	1,410.00	22,560.00
717	Install W ThrieBeam Transition Guardrail	Meter	8.00	500.00	4,000.00	193.97	1,551.76	940.00	7,520.00
716	Installation of W-Beam Guardrail	Meter	16.00	500.00	8,000.00	124.48	1,991.68	1,410.00	22,560.00
6083	Installatioin of TL3 End Treatment (Category "C")	Each	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,069.41	4,138.82	1,410.00	2,820.00
6084	Installatioin of TL3 End Treatment (Category "D")	Each	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,726.93	3,453.86	1,410.00	2,820.00
522	Seeding (Modified)	Square Meter	1,900.00	2.00	3,800.00	1.00	1,900.00	1.00	1,900.00
1281	Supp/Place Erosion Control Blanket CI1 Type Urban Biodegradable (Modified)	Square Meter	1,900.00	5.00	9,500.00	3.00	5,700.00	11.00	20,900.00
557	Motor Grader	Hour	15.00	200.00	3,000.00	225.00	3,375.00	250.00	3,750.00
991	Tandem Truck	Hour	15.00	120.00	1,800.00	100.00	1,500.00	110.00	1,650.00
982	Hydraulic Excavator	Hour	15.00	200.00	3,000.00	190.00	2,850.00	210.00	3,150.00
733	Wheel Loader	Hour	15.00	200.00	3,000.00	190.00	2,850.00	210.00	3,150.00
<b>Item Price Total</b>					<b>\$6,085,175.00</b>		<b>\$4,399,985.79</b>		<b>\$4,999,911.90</b>